= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

10

11

12

13

ZnARmnADRERS]

)

11P37-3

0-3945P

U43466

00-2720

322-151

226221

24330-4

122124-

08-9013

2505-62

UUS514F

36823U

094F62

(R6) 16:20 WEXFORD, 2m 4f
Jim And Kay Whitty Memorial Handicap Chase (Class ) (4YO plus)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

NOTICE TO CLOSE (GB) 14

g g Martaline - L'ame Soeur

BEST BEHAVIOR 14D

ch g Beneficial - Givehertime

GOODBYE SOMEDAY 19
b g Stowaway - Liss A Paoraigh

ASK NILE 30
b g Ask - Spirit of The Nile

MARSHALLED 22D

b g Flemensfirth - Serious Fun

SHE TOPS THE LOT 21
b m Yeats - Top Lot

CUSHINSTOWN FINEST 22D

bay m Trans Island - Fa Si La

EXIT TO THE WEST 232D

b m Westerner - Exitnell

FILON D'OUDAIRIES (FrR) 65 CD

bay g Della Francesca - Suite D'oudairies

GOLDEN JEWEL 132D BF

b g Brian Boru - Nadwell

BOLD EMPEROR 19 D BF
b g Galileo - Bastet

REBEL WALTZ 14cD
ch g Getaway - Wilde Gossip

BOLBEC (FR) 30
b g Le Havre - Hello Fuiji

711-10t

811-9vl

711-3

911-2b

710-12p

810-12t

910 - 10p

710-10

6 10 - 10t

910- 8t

810-6

710-3

79-12

J B Foley (5)
S Neville

B Browne (3)
O McKiernan

S Fitzgerald (5)
J E Kiely

J J Slevin
S Neville

M P Walsh
Padraig Roche

D Robinson
H de Bromhead

J C Gainford (5)
Colin Bowe

J S McGarvey
R Tyner

S D Torrens
Joseph P O'Brien

B J Cooper
E Cawley

P J O'Hanlon (7)
T Gibney

G B Noonan (7)
T J Nagle-Jr

C D Maxwell
J J Hanlon

130

129

123

122

118

118

116

116

116

114

112

109

104




= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R7) 16:37 GALWAY, 2m 11y
Anna O'coinne Memorial Handicap Hurdle (Class ) (4YO plus)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

va 414356- FORZA MILAN 176 911-10 G Brouder (7) 129

SPNE b g Milan - Nonnetia J A Nash

206/72- ANDRATX 168 (22F) C 811-2t  JPOSulivan(5) 121
F ch g Manduro - Fresh Mint M M McNiff

241238- BIG KING (FR) 202 D 711-2 D J McInerney 121
b g Born King - Kaillila River Barry Connell

h
4 E 043-908 ENA BAIE (FR) 11D 711-0 R A Doyle 119

b m Crillon - Trema Baie C O'Dwyer

5 P-4158F THOUSAND TEARS 21 610-11  MP Burke (5) 116
b g Recital - Tinquest J M Burke

6 1lr 1/8P3F6 ENDLESSLY 245 (159F) D 610-6ht P JCarberry 111

e - b g Nathaniel - What's Up Pussycat Matthew J Smith

7 m 14525-  AWKWAFINA 189 D 410-5 S W Flanagan 111
b f Kyllachy - Lady Alibi S Curling

8 ﬂ 60-6661 YOUNG FITZY 10D 69-12h  DJOKeeffe 103
b g Mustameet - Missrepresenting D Queally

Long Handicap: Young Fitzy 9 - 11

ATR VERDICT: YOUNG FITZY is somewhat unexposed and has a light weight following a win in an
ordinary Tramore maiden recently. He failed to complete in four point-to-points but has progressed
over hurdles and beat a point-to-point winner in an unplaced maiden at Tramore. He is open to
improvement, is rated just 102 and should cope with softer ground. Navan handicap hurdle winner Big
King is a capable type who ran well in defeat on his latest starts and should run well on reappearance.
Ena Baie was well enough held on her latest starts but ran two nice races last April while Andratx, a
four-time winner, has useful hurdles form and likes soft. Thousand Tears won at Killarney in July and
would prefer a sound surface. Endlessly debuts for new connections on his first run since May while
Awkwafina was well held at Tramore in April but goes well on testing ground and was capable last
term.

Top Tip: YOUNG FITZY (8)
Watch out for: BIG KING (3)
ElEE races

m ¢ | DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY W ans3on




= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R7) 16:55 WEXFORD, 2m
Irish Stallion Farms Ebf Mares (pro/am) Flat Race (Class ) (5YO to 7YO)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

1 ﬂD’ 4A7P BESSY BRADLEY 36 711-11  MrJ Dunne (7)

b m Court Cave - Ballin Lock T Gibney
2 . 7409 CAFE DEL MAR 48 511-11  MrDKiely (7) _
ch m Sholokhov - Dazzling Susie P O'Callaghan
3 "y CHESTNUT ROSE 511-11  MrT Hamilton _
[ ch m Ocovango - Last Of The Bunch G Elliott
4 i ;3 023 DIAMONDINTHEMUD 35 511-11  MrJCBary (5) ]
& b m Getaway - Good Looking Woman Nigel Slevin
5 GETAWAY DANCER 511-11 MrJL Scallan (7) -
b m Getaway - Vic Dancer M McCabe
6 HEDGECUTTER 114 511-11 Shane Fenelon (7) -
b m Well Chosen - Silky Shoes S Byrne
7 ";i@ 80-33  KICKING PRINCESS 15 511-11  GBNoonan(7) -
] b m Califet - Allthewhile E McCarthy
8 ﬁ 5 MILL FIELD 32 511-11h1 MrK Callaghan (7) -
br m Yeats - Carrig Bridge Liam Treacy
9 m 0- NEW VICK 457 511-11  MsL Ward (7) ]
' b m Kalanisi - Vickate Vv C ward
10 b “_P 7 RATHNALEEN CAPPY 30 511-11  MrEPOBrien(7) -
a m b m Fame And Glory - Carey's Lodge E McCarthy
11 l F1-6  SCARLET WITCH (FR) 30 511-11  MrJJ Codd i
' b m Masked Marvel - Pierre Azuree G Elliott
12 o 04 WHITE QUARRY ROSE 12 511-11  MrBONeill -
g m Mustameet - Scolboa Kevin Michael Smith

ATR VERDICT: KICKING PRINCESS has run really well in a couple of decent maiden hurdles since
joining Eoin McCarthy and can get her head in front now. She has been third on her last two outings
over timber and has been mixing it with some smart mares. This looks like a nice opportunity to get a
win under her belt now. Gordon Elliott has a couple in this and it's interesting that Jamie Codd sticks
with Scarlet Witch, who has won a point-to-point and showed some promise when sixth on her debut
under Rules in a Listowel bumper last month. Diamondinthemud has been placed in a couple of
bumpers recently and is another that has to come into calculations.

Top Tip: KICKING PRINCESS (7)
Watch out for: SCARLET WITCH (11)
ElEE races

M ¢ | DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY W ans3on




= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R8) 17:10 GALWAY, 2m 11y

Brasserie On The Corner Galway 4-y-o Fillies (pro/am) Flat Race (Class ) (4YO

only)

T L 2
53- AGAPE 218 411-7 Miss A B O'Connor -

b f Epaulette - Kirk Wynd I(3’56)1dra|g Roche

2 AGIRLCALLEDCHLOE 411-7 Mr G Collier (7) -
b f Notnowcato - On The Bike P J Rothwell

3 CHURCHTOWN RUBY 411-7h1 MrRWBarron (7) -
b f Califet - Josh's Sister D Queally

4 0 FREE BIRDS FLY 23 411-7 P J Cawley (7) -
b f Fame And Glory - Quinnsboromilan P A Fahy

5 GINGER WARRIOR 411-7 Mr C P Millar (7) -
ch f Green Moon - Opus Cactus L Comer

6 8- HUNTING GOODWILL (GB) 180 411-7 Mr D Allen (7) -
b f Walk In The Park - Garden City David Harry Kelly

7 7 325 KILBARRY CHLOE 23 411-7  MrF Maguire i
ch f Mahler - Kilbarry Gem Con O'Keeffe

8 MOON RISE BEAUTY (FR) 411-7t1  MrP W Mullins -
b f Spanish Moon - Toraja W P Mullins

9 OTTIZZINI 411-7 MrD G Lavery (3) -
ch f Sea Moon - Izzini .FFSH(';;" Eugene

10 REDWOOD QUEEN 411-7 Mr A Phelan (7) -
b f Mahler - Blackberry Lass David Harry Kelly

11 SARAH RUNSFOR JACK 411-7 G Brouder (7) -
b f Shantou - No Stopping Sarah P A Fahy

12 1 SEE A STRIDE 169 411-7 Ms L O'Neill -
b f Notnowcato - Steel Glory G Elliott

13 THE MODEL KINGDOM 411-7 Mr Pat Taaffe (7) -
b f Aizavoski - Fickle Fortune N Meade




= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

(R7) 17:20 AINTREE, 2m 209y

Jewson Southport, Bispham Road EBF Mares' Open NH Flat Race (GBB Race)
(Class 4) (4YO to 6YO)

o~
o

GOOD LOOK CHARM (FR) 306 D

b m Cokoriko - Une D'ex

SOLWAY MOLLY 53

b m Trans Island - Solway Sunset

LADY EXCALIBUR (IRE) 9 BF

b f Camelot - Market Forces

BLACK SAM MELODY 213
b m Black Sam Bellamy - Moonlight Music

CAMEMBERT ELECTRIC (IRE) 173

ch m Sholokhov - On The Horizon

EMZARA (IRE)
b m Califet - Strike An Ark

PEERLESS BEAUTY 161

b m Phoenix Reach - Sudden Beat

TARAGRACE (IRE) 155

b m Presenting - Seekayclaire

BLUE SUEDE SHOES (IRE)
b f Walk In The Park - Down By The Sea

HEAD AND HEART 182
b f Mount Nelson - Don't Stop Me Now

LAST OF A LEGEND
b f Midnight Legend - Blue Buttons

MA BELLE NOIRE 167 BF
br f Soldier of Fortune - Loxhill Lady

MISS CHANTELLE 208

b f Yorgunnabelucky - Miss Estela

MOUSETRAP
gr f Al Namix - Mickie

PEPITE FLEURIE 39

b f Telescope - Pepite Rose

SALLAGH (IRE) 166
b f Fame And Glory - The Sailors Bonnet

SORCERESS MEDEA (IRE)
b f Walk In The Park - Nuit Des Chartreux

511-2

611-2

411-1

510-12

510-12

510-12t1

510-12

510-12

410-11

410-11

410-11t1

410-11

410-11

410-11

410-11

410-11h1

410-11

Aidan Coleman
A J Honeyball

Thomas Dowson
Miss L Harrison

H Cobden
A E Jones

S Bowen
Miss R Curtis

Thomas Bellamy
Tom Lacey

Ben Godfrey (5)
A J Honeyball

Liam Harrison (3)
F O'Brien

B S Hughes
D McCain Jnr

Harry Skelton
D Skelton

T J O'Brien
P J Hobbs

Bryan Carver (3)
Harry Fry

Lorcan Murtagh (3)
Harry Fry

T Scudamore
T R George

G Sheehan
W Greatrex

C O'Farrell
Mrs Dianne Sayer

Joe Williamson (5)
P A Kirby

Brennan

PJ
F O'Brien




18 # 2 SWITCH PARTNER (IRE) 29 410-11  FergusGillard (3) -

b f Presenting - Aimada Ruth Jefferson

19 ' 5U2- WALK IN CLOVER (IRE) 189 410-11  MrlLuke Scott (7) -
L. b f Walk In The Park - Bridgequarter Girl T H Weston

ATR VERDICT: LADY EXCALIBUR created quite an impression when winning on her debut at
Stratford in July and, despite failing to build on that when runner-up at Uttoxeter nine days ago, the
daughter of Camelot still looks one to follow. Miss Chantelle shaped as though the run would do her
the world of good when finishing third on her racecourse bow at Fakenham in March and can step up
on her return, while the newcomers Blue Suede Shoes and Sorceress Medea both represent top
connections and are potential dangers.

Top Tip: LADY EXCALIBUR (3)

Watch out for: MISS CHANTELLE (13)
ElEE races

Cownload on the

'Elidracs | DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY & HppStore

|‘ | DOYNLOAD FOR
W ano>=200 |

© 2021 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



