

# (R6) 16:20 WEXFORD, 2m 4f

Jim And Kay Whitty Memorial Handicap Chase (Class ) (4YO plus)

			vicinoriai riandicap onase (olas.	·	<i>,</i>	
No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		11P37-3	NOTICE TO CLOSE (GB) 14 g g Martaline - L'ame Soeur	7 11 - 10t	J B Foley (5) S Neville	130
2		0-3945P	<b>BEST BEHAVIOR</b> 14 D ch g Beneficial - Givehertime	8 11 - 9v1	B Browne (3) O McKiernan	129
3		U43466	<b>GOODBYE SOMEDAY</b> 19 b g Stowaway - Liss A Paoraigh	7 11 - 3	S Fitzgerald (5) J E Kiely	123
4		00-2720	ASK NILE 30 b g Ask - Spirit of The Nile	9 11 - 2b	J J Slevin S Neville	122
5		322-151	MARSHALLED 22 D b g Flemensfirth - Serious Fun	7 10 - 12p	M P Walsh Padraig Roche	118
6	*	226221	SHE TOPS THE LOT 21 b m Yeats - Top Lot	8 10 - 12t	D Robinson H de Bromhead	118
7		24330-4	<b>CUSHINSTOWN FINEST</b> 22 D bay m Trans Island - Fa Si La	9 10 - 10p	J C Gainford (5) Colin Bowe	116
8		122124-	<b>EXIT TO THE WEST</b> 232 D b m Westerner - Exitnell	7 10 - 10	J S McGarvey R Tyner	116
9		08-9013	<b>FILON D'OUDAIRIES</b> (FR) 65 CD bay g Della Francesca - Suite D'oudairies	6 10 - 10t	S D Torrens Joseph P O'Brien	116
10		2505-62	<b>GOLDEN JEWEL</b> 132 D BF b g Brian Boru - Nadwell	9 10 - 8t	B J Cooper E Cawley	114
11	*	UU514F	<b>BOLD EMPEROR</b> 19 D BF b g Galileo - Bastet	8 10 - 6	P J O'Hanlon (7) T Gibney	112
12	***	36823U	REBEL WALTZ 14 CD ch g Getaway - Wilde Gossip	7 10 - 3	G B Noonan (7) T J Nagle-Jr	109
13		094F62	<b>BOLBEC</b> (FR) 30 b g Le Havre - Hello Fuji	7 9 - 12	C D Maxwell J J Hanlon	104



## (R7) 16:37 GALWAY, 2m 11y

Anna O'coinne Memorial Handicap Hurdle (Class) (4YO plus)

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		414356-	FORZA MILAN 176 b g Milan - Nonnetia	9 11 - 10	G Brouder (7) J A Nash	129
2		206/72- F	<b>ANDRATX</b> 168 (22F) C ch g Manduro - Fresh Mint	8 11 - 2t	J P O'Sullivan (5) M M McNiff	121
3		241238-	<b>BIG KING</b> (FR) 202 D b g Born King - Kaillila River	7 11 - 2	D J McInerney Barry Connell	121
4		043-908	<b>ENA BAIE</b> (FR) 11 D b m Crillon - Trema Baie	7 11 - 0	R A Doyle C O'Dwyer	119
5		P-4158F	THOUSAND TEARS 21 b g Recital - Tinquest	6 10 - 11	M P Burke (5) J M Burke	116
6		1/8P3F6 -	<b>ENDLESSLY</b> 245 (159F) D b g Nathaniel - What's Up Pussycat	6 10 - 6ht	P J Carberry Matthew J Smith	111
7		14525-	<b>AWKWAFINA</b> 189 D b f Kyllachy - Lady Alibi	4 10 - 5	S W Flanagan S Curling	111
8	**************************************	60-6661	YOUNG FITZY 10 D b g Mustameet - Missrepresenting	69-12h	D J O'Keeffe D Queally	103

Long Handicap: Young Fitzy 9 - 11

**ATR VERDICT:** YOUNG FITZY is somewhat unexposed and has a light weight following a win in an ordinary Tramore maiden recently. He failed to complete in four point-to-points but has progressed over hurdles and beat a point-to-point winner in an unplaced maiden at Tramore. He is open to improvement, is rated just 102 and should cope with softer ground. Navan handicap hurdle winner Big King is a capable type who ran well in defeat on his latest starts and should run well on reappearance. Ena Baie was well enough held on her latest starts but ran two nice races last April while Andratx, a four-time winner, has useful hurdles form and likes soft. Thousand Tears won at Killarney in July and would prefer a sound surface. Endlessly debuts for new connections on his first run since May while Awkwafina was well held at Tramore in April but goes well on testing ground and was capable last term.

Top Tip: YOUNG FITZY (8) Watch out for: BIG KING (3)











## (R7) 16:55 WEXFORD, 2m

Irish Stallion Farms Ebf Mares (pro/am) Flat Race (Class ) (5YO to 7YO)

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		47P	BESSY BRADLEY 36 b m Court Cave - Ballin Lock	7 11 - 11	Mr J Dunne (7) T Gibney	-
2	4	7409	CAFE DEL MAR 48 ch m Sholokhov - Dazzling Susie	5 11 - 11	Mr D Kiely (7) P O'Callaghan	-
3			CHESTNUT ROSE ch m Ocovango - Last Of The Bunch	5 11 - 11	Mr T Hamilton G Elliott	-
4	**	023	<b>DIAMONDINTHEMUD</b> 35 b m Getaway - Good Looking Woman	5 11 - 11	Mr J C Barry (5) Nigel Slevin	-
5			<b>GETAWAY DANCER</b> b m Getaway - Vic Dancer	5 11 - 11	Mr J L Scallan (7) M McCabe	-
6		80	HEDGECUTTER 114 b m Well Chosen - Silky Shoes	5 11 - 11	Shane Fenelon (7) S Byrne	-
7		80-33	KICKING PRINCESS 15 b m Califet - Allthewhile	5 11 - 11	G B Noonan (7) E McCarthy	-
8		5	MILL FIELD 32 br m Yeats - Carrig Bridge	5 11 - 11h1	Mr K Callaghan (7) Liam Treacy	-
9	M	0-	<b>NEW VICK</b> 457 b m Kalanisi - Vickate	5 11 - 11	Ms L Ward (7) V C Ward	-
10		7	RATHNALEEN CAPPY 30 b m Fame And Glory - Carey's Lodge	5 11 - 11	Mr E P O'Brien (7) E McCarthy	-
11		F1-6	<b>SCARLET WITCH</b> (FR) 30 b m Masked Marvel - Pierre Azuree	5 11 - 11	Mr J J Codd G Elliott	-
12		04	WHITE QUARRY ROSE 12 g m Mustameet - Scolboa	5 11 - 11	Mr B O'Neill Kevin Michael Smith	-

**ATR VERDICT:** KICKING PRINCESS has run really well in a couple of decent maiden hurdles since joining Eoin McCarthy and can get her head in front now. She has been third on her last two outings over timber and has been mixing it with some smart mares. This looks like a nice opportunity to get a win under her belt now. Gordon Elliott has a couple in this and it's interesting that Jamie Codd sticks with Scarlet Witch, who has won a point-to-point and showed some promise when sixth on her debut under Rules in a Listowel bumper last month. Diamondinthemud has been placed in a couple of bumpers recently and is another that has to come into calculations.

Top Tip: KICKING PRINCESS (7)
Watch out for: SCARLET WITCH (11)











## (R8) 17:10 GALWAY, 2m 11y

Brasserie On The Corner Galway 4-y-o Fillies (pro/am) Flat Race (Class ) (4YO only)

Office						
No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		53-	AGAPE 218 b f Epaulette - Kirk Wynd	4 11 - 7	Miss A B O'Connor (5) Padraig Roche	-
2			AGIRLCALLEDCHLOE b f Notnowcato - On The Bike	4 11 - 7	Mr G Collier (7) P J Rothwell	-
3			CHURCHTOWN RUBY b f Califet - Josh's Sister	4 11 - 7h1	Mr R W Barron (7) D Queally	-
4		0	FREE BIRDS FLY 23 b f Fame And Glory - Quinnsboromilan	4 11 - 7	P J Cawley (7) P A Fahy	-
5	***		GINGER WARRIOR ch f Green Moon - Opus Cactus	4 11 - 7	Mr C P Millar (7) L Comer	-
6		8-	<b>HUNTING GOODWILL</b> (GB) 180 b f Walk In The Park - Garden City	4 11 - 7	Mr D Allen (7) David Harry Kelly	-
7		325	KILBARRY CHLOE 23 ch f Mahler - Kilbarry Gem	4 11 - 7	Mr F Maguire Con O'Keeffe	-
В			MOON RISE BEAUTY (FR) b f Spanish Moon - Toraja	4 11 - 7t1	Mr P W Mullins W P Mullins	-
9	<b>*</b>		OTTIZZINI ch f Sea Moon - Izzini	4 11 - 7	Mr D G Lavery (3) Patrick Eugene Turley	-
10			REDWOOD QUEEN b f Mahler - Blackberry Lass	4 11 - 7	Mr A Phelan (7) David Harry Kelly	-
11			SARAH RUNSFOR JACK b f Shantou - No Stopping Sarah	4 11 - 7	G Brouder (7) P A Fahy	-
12	AR'	1	SEE A STRIDE 169 b f Notnowcato - Steel Glory	4 11 - 7	Ms L O'Neill G Elliott	-
13	*		THE MODEL KINGDOM b f Aizavoski - Fickle Fortune	4 11 - 7	Mr Pat Taaffe (7) N Meade	-



## (R7) 17:20 AINTREE, 2m 209y

Jewson Southport, Bispham Road EBF Mares' Open NH Flat Race (GBB Race) (Class 4) (4YO to 6YO)

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		41-	<b>GOOD LOOK CHARM</b> (FR) 306 D b m Cokoriko - Une D'ex	5 11 - 2	Aidan Coleman A J Honeyball	-
2	*	21	SOLWAY MOLLY 53 b m Trans Island - Solway Sunset	6 11 - 2	Thomas Dowson Miss L Harrison	-
3		12	<b>LADY EXCALIBUR</b> (IRE) 9 BF b f Camelot - Market Forces	4 11 - 1	H Cobden A E Jones	-
4		4-	BLACK SAM MELODY 213 b m Black Sam Bellamy - Moonlight Music	5 10 - 12	S Bowen Miss R Curtis	-
5	*** ***	4	<b>CAMEMBERT ELECTRIC</b> (IRE) 173 ch m Sholokhov - On The Horizon	5 10 - 12	Thomas Bellamy Tom Lacey	-
6			<b>EMZARA</b> (IRE) b m Califet - Strike An Ark	5 10 - 12t1	Ben Godfrey (5) A J Honeyball	-
7		3-P1	PEERLESS BEAUTY 161 b m Phoenix Reach - Sudden Beat	5 10 - 12	Liam Harrison (3) F O'Brien	-
8	*	3-F	<b>TARAGRACE</b> (IRE) 155 b m Presenting - Seekayclaire	5 10 - 12	B S Hughes D McCain Jnr	-
9			<b>BLUE SUEDE SHOES</b> (IRE) b f Walk In The Park - Down By The Sea	4 10 - 11	Harry Skelton D Skelton	-
10		2-	<b>HEAD AND HEART</b> 182 b f Mount Nelson - Don't Stop Me Now	4 10 - 11	T J O'Brien P J Hobbs	-
11			LAST OF A LEGEND b f Midnight Legend - Blue Buttons	4 10 - 11t1	Bryan Carver (3) Harry Fry	-
12	AH.	3	MA BELLE NOIRE 167 BF br f Soldier of Fortune - Loxhill Lady	4 10 - 11	Lorcan Murtagh (3) Harry Fry	-
13		3-	MISS CHANTELLE 208 b f Yorgunnabelucky - Miss Estela	4 10 - 11	T Scudamore T R George	-
14			MOUSETRAP gr f Al Namix - Mickie	4 10 - 11	G Sheehan W Greatrex	-
15		2	PEPITE FLEURIE 39 b f Telescope - Pepite Rose	4 10 - 11	C O'Farrell Mrs Dianne Sayer	-
16	1*	2	<b>SALLAGH</b> (IRE) 166 b f Fame And Glory - The Sailors Bonnet	4 10 - 11h1	Joe Williamson (5) P A Kirby	-
17			SORCERESS MEDEA (IRE) b f Walk In The Park - Nuit Des Chartreux	4 10 - 11	P J Brennan F O'Brien	-

18	2	<b>SWITCH PARTNER</b> (IRE) 29 b f Presenting - Almada	4 10 - 11	Fergus Gillard (3) Ruth Jefferson	-
19	5U2-	<b>WALK IN CLOVER</b> (IRE) 189 b f Walk In The Park - Bridgequarter Girl	4 10 - 11	Mr Luke Scott (7) T H Weston	-

**ATR VERDICT:** LADY EXCALIBUR created quite an impression when winning on her debut at Stratford in July and, despite failing to build on that when runner-up at Uttoxeter nine days ago, the daughter of Camelot still looks one to follow. Miss Chantelle shaped as though the run would do her the world of good when finishing third on her racecourse bow at Fakenham in March and can step up on her return, while the newcomers Blue Suede Shoes and Sorceress Medea both represent top connections and are potential dangers.

**Top Tip:** LADY EXCALIBUR (3)

Watch out for: MISS CHANTELLE (13)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



